

Netel signs a new agreement on fiber deployment with Global Connect in Norway

Netel in Norway has signed a two-year agreement with Global Connect on fiber deployment. The agreement is valued at a total of approximately NOK 77 million.

"We are pleased to deepen our long-standing collaboration with Global Connect in fiber deployment," says Jeanette Reuterskiöld, acting CEO of Netel. "We look forward to continuing to participate in building the digital infrastructure in Norway."

Contacts

Jeanette Reuterskiöld, acting CEO +46 (0) 70 228 03 89, jeanette.reuterskiold@netel.se Peter Andersson, CFO +46 (0) 73 842 36 90, <u>peter.andersson@netel.se</u> Åse Lindskog, IR +46 (0) 73 024 48 72, ase.lindskog@netelgroup.com

About Us

Netel is a leading specialist in critical infrastructures in Northern Europe. We have over 20 years of experience in carrying out projects as well as services and maintenance for the industry's largest players in power, telecommunications, heating as well as water and sewage. We have a clear strategy for organic growth and acquisitions based on an efficient business model that is characterized by decentralization, low capital tied up and high cash conversion. Our business is based on a solid sustainability approach with intense responsibility for the environment and work safety. Netel had sales of more than SEK 3.1 billion in 2022 and has over 800 employees. Read more at www.netelgroup.com.

Attachments

Netel signs a new agreement on fiber deployment with Global Connect in Norway